
 

Ministry of Science & Technology
Pakistan Council of Scientific & Industrial Research (PCSIR)

(Head Office, Constitution Avenue, Sector G-5/2, Islamabad)

CORRIGENDUM

Reference to the Tender Notice No. PID (I)1560/24 published dated 03.09.2024 (Nationwide) in
Dawn (C), Express ©, Mumtaz Ibd, Raat Lhr, and simultaneously on PCSIR/ PPRA website
(TS46551E), the following amendments are hereby made in the Tender Notice No:
ICCC/DSC/DCCFPBB/2024/002 dated 03.09.2024
The Earnest Money referred at Clause “Tender Guarantee/ Earnest Money” of Tender
Document will be treated as under:
S. No. Package-I Quantity Earnest Money

1. Fermentation Probes 21 1,000,000
S. No. Package – II Quantity
2. Mass Flow controller (Parts for fermenters) 01 400,000
S. No. Package – III Quantity
3. PLC (Parts for fermenters) 19 1,000,000
S. No. Package – IV Quantity
4. Electric Circuit Breakers and Connectors 39 400,000
S. No. Package – V Quantity
5. Induction Motors (Parts for fermenters) 07 500,000
S. No. Package – VI Quantity
6. Induction Motors Drives 04 50,000
S. No. Package-VII Quantity
7. AC Servo Motor (Parts for fermenters) 06 200,000
S. No. Package-VIII Quantity
8. Reaction Glass Vessels (Parts for fermenters) 05 500,000
S. No. Package-XI Quantity
9. Pall Filters 03 500,000

Grand Total 105

Director (Procurement)
PCSIR Head Office, G-5/2, Islamabad

Ph: 051-9225393, E-mail: technologywing@yahoo.com



Director (Procurement), 
PCSIR Head Office, 1-Consitution Avenue, G-5/2, Islamabad. Ph: 051-9225393/051-9225374, 

Email: technologywing@yahoo.com 
 

 

          Ministry of Science & Technology 
        Pakistan Council of Scientific & Industrial Research (PCSIR) 

(Head Office, Constitution Avenue, Sector G-5/2, Islamabad) 

“Development of Computer Controlled Fermenters & Production of Biomolecules 
and Bioproducts” 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

TENDER ENQUIRY NO: ICCC/DSE/DCCFPBB/2024/002 

 

PCSIR Head Office, Islamabad (PCSIR) invites electronic bids for “Supply of  Consumables”  through e-Pak 

Acquisition & Disposal System (EPADS) https://eprocure.gov.pk under the PSDP Project titled “Development of Computer 

Controlled Fermenters & Production of Biomolecules and Bioproducts” from well reputed & registered Manufacturers, 

Sole Agents, Authorized Dealers, Suppliers and Government Contractors registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax 

Department and who are on Active Tax Payer on List of FBR, as below. 

  S. No.  Package-I  Quantity Work Location  
1.  Fermentation Probes 21 ICCC Islamabad 

S. No. Package – II Quantity Work Location  
2.  Mass Flow controller (Parts for fermenters) 01  ICCC Islamabad 

S. No. Package – III Quantity Work Location  
3.  PLC (Parts for fermenters) 19 ICCC Islamabad 
S. No. Package – IV Quantity Work Location  
4.     Electric Circuit Breakers and Connectors 39 ICCC Islamabad 
S. No. Package – V Quantity Work Location  
5.     Induction Motors (Parts for fermenters)  07 ICCC Islamabad 

S. No.    Package – VI Quantity Work Location  
6.     Induction Motors Drives 04 ICCC Islamabad 

S. No.  Package-VII Quantity Work Location   
7.  AC Servo Motor (Parts for fermenters) 06 ICCC Islamabad 

S. No.  Package-VIII Quantity Work Location   
8.  Reaction Glass Vessels (Parts for fermenters) 05 ICCC Islamabad 

S. No.  Package-XI Quantity Work Location   
9.  Pall Filters 03  

Grand Total 105  
 

Terms & Conditions:  
 

 E-bidding documents as per regulations, containing detailed terms and conditions, specifications and requirements etc. are 

available for the registered bidders on EPADS at (www.eprocure.gov.pk). 

 The electronic bids, must be submitted by using EPADS on September 24, 2024 by 1100 hours. Manual bids, shall not 

be accepted. Electronic bids will be opened half hour after the closing time. 
  Earnest money@ Rs. 200,000/- is to be deposited in shape of bank draft/call deposit from any scheduled bank in favor of 

The Project Director “(D“Development of Computer Controlled Fermenters & Production of Biomolecules and 

Bioproducts” 

 Note: Notification of GRC constituted in terms of Rule-48 of PPRA rules, 2004 is provided on EPADS at 

(www.eprocure.gov.pk). 

 

https://eprocure.gov.pk/
http://www.eprocure.gov.pk/

	pcs49-249
	pcs308-249

